by Nomination & Remuneration Committee, Board, Shareholders and IRDAI, to the extent applicable/
necessary. The Remuneration of Non-Executive Directors comprises sitting fees for attending the meetings 
of Board/ Committees as approved by the Board. Mr. Bibhu Prasad Kanungo (DIN: 07820090), Chairman 
of the Board was paid remuneration of Rs. 36,00,000/- (Thirty Six Lakhs Rupees Only) for the financial year 
2024-25 in addition to the sitting fees.

In line with the Companies Act, 2013, Independent Directors are not entitled to Stock Options. 

The details of the Remuneration Policy and its design, structure etc are stated under Qualitative Disclosures

[...]

Based on the recommendation of Nomination & Remuneration Committee and subject to the approval 
of the shareholders of the company, the Board of Directors in its meeting held on March 31, 2023 has 
accorded its approval for payment for remuneration of Rs. 36,00,000/- (Thirty-Six Lakhs Rupees Only) per 
annum to Mr. Bibhu Prasad Kanungo (DIN: 07820090), Chairman and Independent Director of the Company, 
with effect from the date of his appointment as Director in the Company i.e February 09, 2023. The other 
Non-Executive Directors are not paid any remuneration other than sitting fees for Independent Directors for